GURU GOBIND SINGH INDRAPRASTHA UNIVERSITY KASHMERE GATE : DELHI

NOTIFICATION

Delhi, the 26th June, 2008

No.F.1(44)/Amd/Stat/IPU/ADRP/2008/8384 ÷ In pursuance of the provisions of Sub-Section (2) of Section 26 of the Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University Act, 1998 (9 of 1998), the Board of Management of Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University, with the prior approval of Chancellor, hereby makes the following amendments in Statute 3 of First Statutes for appointment of Vice-Chancellor of the University:-

	Existing		Amended to read as below
(1)	The Vice Chancellor shall be a whole time salaried officer of the University.	(1)	No change.
(2)	The Vice Chancellor shall be appointed by the Chancellor from a panel of three names (written in the alphabetical order) recommended by the selection committee constituted under clause (3).	(2)	The Vice Chancellor shall be appointed by the Chancellor from a panel of three names (written in the alphabetical order) recommended by the search cum selection committee constituted under clause (3).
(3)	The selection committee referred to in clause (2) shall be headed by the Chief Justice of the Delhi High Court and shall consist of- (a) the Secretary to the Government of India in the Department of Science and Technology; and (b) the Chief Secretary to the Government who shall be the member-secretary of the selection committee.	 (3) (a) (b) (c) (d) 	The search cum selection committee referred to in clause (2) shall be headed by an eminent academician and shall consist of- Former or present Director of any Indian Institute of Technology; Former or present Director of any Indian Institute of Management; Former or present Director of any National Law School; Secretary(Higher Education) of Govt. of NCT of Delhi as member-secretary.
(4)	For suggesting names of persons for consideration of the selection committee, there shall be constituted a search committee consisting of the following:- (a) The Vice Chancellor of an Indian University; (b) The Director, All India Institute of Medical Sciences,	(4)	Deleted

	Existing	Amended to read as below
	New Delhi;	
	(c) The Director, Indian Institute	
	of Technology, Delhi;	
	(d) The Director, Indian Institute	
	of Management, Ahmedabad;	
	(e) The Secretary in the	
	Education Department of the	
	Government who shall be the	
	member-secretary of the	
	committee.	
(5)	The search committee shall forward	(5) Deleted
	the names (in the alphabetical order)	
	to the member-secretary of the	
	selection committee:	
	Described that the selection	
	Provided that the selection	
	committee may also consider names	
	not suggested by the search	
	committee.	

The above amendment in the Statute has come into force with effect from the date of approval by the Board of Management.

By Order Sd/-(Vinod K. Jain) Registrar

BOM approval : 38.17 dated 2.5.2008